PANDA

JC150T /JC125T

FIG1. KRYT VETRAKU

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 17134-J0200 COVER,FAN 1|
2 17131-J0200 RUBBER 1
3 17132-J0200 COOLING DUCT 1
4 17121-J8600 COVER B 1|
5 17151-J8600 COVER A 1|
6 17122-J8600 OIL SEAL 1
7 17152-J8600 OIL SEAL 1|
8 17124-J0200 CLIP 1|
9 17125-J0200 PLUG 1|
10) 17102-J0200 SCREW 2
11 GB5787-86 M6x16-Zn.DJ BOLT 2
12) 7DM28-M6x25-J SCREW 3
13 17126-J0200 CLIP 1|




KRYT HLAVY VALCE

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty. |
1]11170-J8600 COVER ASSYOCYLINDER HEAD 1
2]11173-J8600 GASKETOCYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
3[11177-8600 OIL SEAL 2
4J11176-J8600 SCREW 2
513850-0200 HOSECIBREATHER 1
6]13851-J0202 AIR HOSE 1
7|13852-J0200 CLIP 1|
8]13853-40200 CLIP 1




FIG3. HLAVA VALCE
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1]11110-J8600 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
2|11121-J8600 STOPPER SEAT 1|
3|11142-J0200 ALIGNMENT PIN 4
411123-J0200 NUT 4
5]11122-J0200 GASKET 4
6{13103-J0201 GASKET 1]
7]13102-J0200 PLATE,CARBURETION 1|
8]13112-J0200 PIPE,INTAKE 1|
9]13111-J0200 CLAMEOINTAKE PIPE 1|
107D17-J7-27-2.0 0-RING 1|
11]11141-J8600 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1|
12|7DM28-M6x100-C BOLT 2
13]110009-J16 STUD BOLT 2
14111102-J0200 STUD BOLT 2
15[220600 SPARK PLUG 1
16]13104-J0200 NUT 2




FIG4. VALEC

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.

1]11210-J8600 CYLINDER

2|11241-J8601 GASKET

[%%]

11142-J0200 ALIGNMENT PIN




FIG5. KLIKOVA SKRIN
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1]11310-J8600 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY 1
2}11322-48600 STUD BOLT 2
3]11353-J0200 ALIGNMENT PIN 2
411301-J0200 BUSHING 2
5]11302-J0201 GASKET 1
6]7DM28-M6x50-C BOLT P |
7]11320-J8600 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY 1
8]11452-J5900 NUT 1
9|11307-J8600 STUD BOLT P |
10]6301 GB/T276-94 BEARING 1|
11]6004-2RS/C3 GB/T276-94 BEARING 1
12]11323-J0200 OIL SEAL 1
13]11324-J0200 OIL SEAL 1
14J6002 GB/T276-94 BEARING 1
15]11328-J0200 BUSHING 1
16]11303-J0200 WASHER 1
17]11304-J0200 PLUG SCREWTIOIL DRAIN 1
18 11305-J0200 PIPE 1
19 11306-J8600 PIN 1
207D17-J7-7.5-1.5 O-RING 1



FIG6. KRYT MOTORU LEVY
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1]11341-J8601 COVER,LEFT CRANKCASE 1|
2}11347-J0200 GUIDE PLATE 1
3|GB818-85 M4x8-Zn.DC SCREW 4
411353-J0200 ALIGNMENT PIN 2
5/11360-J0200 CLIP 1
6]11345-J0200 CLIP,BRAKE 1
7|7DM28-M6x12-J BOLT 1
8]11482-8601 GASKET 1
9|7DM28-Méx40-J BOLT E
10[7DM28-M6x65-J BOLT 2
11]7DM28-M6x50-J BOLT 1
12]150003-J16 RUBBER 1|
13]11343-J8601 CAP 1
14}150002-J16 RING 1
15|GB823-88 M5x12-Zn.DJ SCREW 3
16]26301-J8600 STOPPER HOLDER 1
17]17161-H1900 INTAKE PIPE 1




I 18[17162-H1900 FILTER 1|
T %
11
FIG7.KRYT MOTORU PRAVY
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.

1]11350-J0200 COVER,CRANKSHAFT 1

2}11483-J0201 GASKET 1

3]16514-J0200 NUT 1|

4215000-J01 STRAINER,ENGINE OIL 1|

5]16513-J0200 SPRING,FILTER 1|

6]16540-J0200 GAUGEDIOIL LEVEL 1

7|7DM28-M6x40-J BOLT 1

8]11323-40200 OIL SEAL 1

9|16515-J0200 0-RING 1|

10[7DM28-M6x95-J BOLT 1




11[11353-J0200 ALIGNMENT PIN A
13 12|7DM28-M6x32-C BOLT 1
13]7DM28-M6x95-C BOLT 3
14|7DM28-M6x100-C BOLT 1|
15[7DM28-M6x110-J BOLT 2
FIG8. STARTOVANI, SPOJKA

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1|12611-J0200 IDLE,START 1|
1 2J12612-0200 SHAFT IDLE 1|
312620-J0200 GEAR,STARTING CLUTCH 1|
4]22000-J0200 STARTING CLUTCH COMP 1|
5[12601-J0200 LOCK NUT 1|
6]12602-J0200 WASHER 1|




P—————————
F1G9. KLIKOVA HRIDEL, PIST

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1]12200-J8600 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2}12152-40200 cLIp P |
3]12111-J8600 PISTON 1|
412151-J7200 PINOPISTON 1
5[T542-14001 KEY 1
6]12140-J8600 RING SETTPISTON 1
712231-J0200 BEAR A
8[12241-J0200 BEAR 1
9}12232-48600 BEARINGJCRANKSHAFTILH 1




FIG10. VACKA, VENTILY

Sr.

Parts No.

Description

Qty.

12861-J0200

ARM SHAFT

—
—

N

12840-J8600

ARM COMP,VALVE LOCKER

=8

(%%)

12710-J8600

CAMSHAFT COMP




11

12871-J0200

SHAFT ,VALVE ROCKER

—
—

147FM2B-1002

COTTEROVALVE

12931-J0200

SEAT,SPRING

VALVE SPRING IN

12922-J8600

VALVE SPRING OUT

4
5
6
7|12921-J8600
8
9

12933-J0200

SPRING HOLDER

10{12901-J0200

SEAL,VALVE STEM OIL

ISEESITSENSINSEFN

11]12911-J8600

VALVEOINTAKE

12]12912-J8600

VALVEOEXHAUST

——

19’3‘&1

[FIG11. ROZVODOVY RETEZ




Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1|7DM28-M6x22-C BOLT 2
2}12830-J8600 TENSIONEDCICHAIN 1
3[12801-J0201 GASKET 1|
4}12811-J8600 PRESSURE PLATE 1
5|7D17-J7-15.2-1.5 0-RING 1
6]12812-J0200 BOLT 1|
7]12760-J8600 TIMING CHAIN 1
8

12771-J8600

GUIDE PLATE,CHAIN




FIG12. KARBURATOR

Sr.

Parts No.

Description

Qty.

13200-J8601

CARBURETOR ASSY

N

13210-J8600

VALVE ASSY

[%%)

44221-H0300

SPRING




FIG13.0LEJOVA PUMPA
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.

1|GB819-85 M6x30-Zn.DC SCREW 2
2{16341-J8600 STOPPER PLATE,OIL 1
3]16360-J0200 CHAIN 1
4{13104-J0200 NUT 1
5]16331-J0200 GAER 1|
6]7DM28-M6x12-C BOLT 3
7

16400-J8600

PUMP ASSY,ENGINE OIL




2]
N

—30

FIG14. PREDNI DIL VARIATORU

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1]26231-J0200 GEAR,KICK STARTER DRIVEN 1
2}21100-J8600 FRONT FACE, DRIVEN 1
3]21481-J0200 FLANGE,PLATE j
421431-J0200 PLATE 1|
5]21650-J0200 ROLLER 4
6]21123-J0200 SET RING 2
7]21121-40200 DRIVE PLATE,MOVEABLE 1
8]21131-J0200 BUSHING 1
9J21122-40200 SPACER 1

10]21110-J0200 FAN,FIXED DRIVE 1
11}21101-J0200 WASHER 1
12|32104-J0200 NUT 1
13j26210-J0203 SPINDLE ASSY,KICK STARTER 1|
14}26211-J0203 SPINDLECKICK STARTER 1
15[26212-J0200 BUSHING 1|
16]26213-10200 PIN 1
17]26214-J0200 SPRING 1
18]26215-J0200 WASHER 1|
19}26216-J0200 BUSHING 1|
20[26201-J0200 STOPPER PLATE,RETURN 1
21|7DM28-M6x14-C BOLT 1
2226220-0200 SHAFT ASSY, IDLE 1
23]26221-J0200 GEAR, IDLE 1
24]26222-J0200 RUBBER 1
25]26223-0200 SPRING 1
26]26224-J0200 SPRING 1
27[26225-J0200 SHAFT, IDLE DRIVEN 1
28]26226-J0200 PIN 1|
29]26310-J0201 LEVEROKICK STARTER 1
30]7DM28-M6x12-C BOLT 1




FIG15. CVT

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1]21200-J8600 DRIVEN ROLLER ASSY,BELT 1|
2}21210-J0200 DRIVEN FACE ASSY,BELT 1
3]21212-J0200 BEAR 1|
421213-40200 RING 1|
5[21214-J0200 BEAR 1
6]21211-J0200 DRIVEN ROLLER,BELT 1|
7[21221-J0200 OIL SEAL 2
8]21222-J0200 PIN 3
9}21223-J0200 ROLLER 3

10]21220-J0200 DRIVEN ROLLER 1|
11]21231-J0200 0-RING P
12]21232-J0200 SLEEVE,OIL SEAL 1|
13[21233-J8600 SPRING 1|
14]21234-J0200 SLEEVE 1|
15[21240-J0200 DRIVEN PLATE 1
1621235-10200 CAP 1
17}21201-J0200 COVER,CLUTCH 1|
18]21101-J0200 RUBBER 1|
19]32104-J0200 NUT 1|
20[27601-J8600 BELT 1




FIG16. PREVODOVKA

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1]24141-J0201 SHAFT 1|
224142-J0200 RING P |
3]24371-J0200 GEAR 1|
4}24150-J0200 VICE SHAFT 1|
5[24131-J0200 DRIVE SHAFT 1
6[11353-J0200 ALIGNMENT PIN P |
7|6204/P6 GB/T276-94 BEARING 1|
8]6203/P6 GB/T276-94 BEARING 1|
9}6202/P6 GB/T276-94 BEARING 1|

10]11441-J0201 GASKET 1|
11]11431-J0200 COVER, GEAR BOX 1
12]11453-J0200 SCREW 1|
13]11436-J0200 OIL SEAL 1|
14]11451-J0200 RUBBER P |
15]11452-J0200 SCREW 1
16/7DM28-M6x28-C BOLT 2
17]7DM28-M6x35-C BOLT 2
18]7DM28-M6x28-J BOLT 1|
19|7DM28-M6x35-J BOLT 1|




FIG17.STARTER

Sr.

Parts No.

Description

Qty.

31000-J0200

STARTING MOTOR ASSY

7DM28-M6x16-J

BOLT




FIG18.MAGNETO
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1]7DM28-Méx18-C BOLT 4
2{17110-J0200 FAN,COOLING 1
3[32003-J0200 WASHER 1|
4}32104-10200 NUT 1
5[32100-J8601 MAGNETO ASSY 1
6]32120-J8601 ROTOR 1
7|7DM28-M6x28-C BOLT P |
8]32110-J8601 STATOR 1
9[7DM28-M5x12-C BOLT 2




L.

"“FIG19 VZDUCHOVY FILTR

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 13810-H1900 SECOND AIR BOX 1
2 13831-H0300 TUBEOOIL 1
3 13881-H1900 AIR DUCT TO CARBURETTOR 1
4 T752-48001 CLAMP.DUCT 1
5 T752-62001 CLAMP,.DUCT 1
6 13821-H0300 AIR DUCT, 1
7 13840-H1900 BRACKET 1
8 02142-06163 SCREW 2
9 T292-06001 WASHER 1
10 13851-H1900 BUSHING 1
11 GB818-85 M6x35-Zn.DJ SCREW 1
12 GB5787-86 M6x20-Zn.DJ SCREWOSECOND AIR BOX 1
13 13790-H0300 AIR FILTERS 1
14 GB6177-86M6-6-ZN.DJ BOLT 1




g ==

9
8 10-8
g«-ﬂ &12

FIG20. VYFUK
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 14300-H1910 MUFFLER ASSY 1
2 14181-G1000 GASKETOEXHAUST PIPE 1
3 GB5787-86 M10X1.25x90-Zn.DJ BOLTOMOUNTING MUFFLER 1
4 GB5787-86 M10X1.25x25-Zn.DJ BOLTOMOUNTING MUFFLER 1
5 GB5787-86 M10X1.25x45-Zn.DJ BOLTOMOUNTING MUFFLER 1




FIG21. RAM

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 41100-H1900 FRAME COMP 1
2 41190-H0300 FRONT SUB FRAME 1
3 43521-H0300 BRACKET,FOOTREST 2
4 09148-H0300 SPRING NUT 13
5 09149-H0300 SPRING NUT 4
6 T246-04001 SPRING NUT 4
7 GB91-86-2x24-ZN.DB COTTER PIN 2
8 GB848-85-10-140HV-ZN.DC WASHER 2
9 46400-H1900 BRACKET COMP,CRANKCASE 1
10 46440-H1900 BUSH, CRANKCASE BRACKET 2
11 46431-G1000 CUSHION,SWING STOP 2
12 42321-H0300 CUSHION OSIDE STAND 1
13 7DM77-ST4.2x16-] SCREW 4
14 13571-H0300 RUBBER PLATE 1
15 63120-H0300 FRAMEUOREAR FENDER 1
16 GB5787-86 M6x16-Zn.DJ BOLT 4
17 GB93-87 6-Zn.DC SPRING WASHER 4
18 46434-G1000 BOLTOCRANKCASE BRACKET 1
19 08319-31103 NUTOCRANKCASE BRACKET 1
20 46432-G1000 BOLTO CRANKCASE 2
21 02142-06163 SCREW 9
22 GB97.1-85 10x140HV-Zn.DC WASHER 1




F1G.22 PREDNI PLASTY, BLATNIKY, PLEXISTIT

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 48111-H0300 FRONT FAIRING 1
2 T185-06001 SCREW 1
3 48431-H0300 CAPOSCREW 7
4 T246-04001 SPRING NUT 10
5 09148-H0300 SPRING NUT 4
6 02142-06163 SCREW 3
7 48411-H1900 WINDSHIELD 1
8 7DM77-ST4.2x16-] TAPPING SCREW 12
9 48420-H0300 BOSS 6
10 T185-05001 SCREW 6
11 47311-H0300 FRNT TAIRING UPPER PART 1
12 53181-H0300 FRONT MUDGARD 1
13 02142-06123 SCREWOFRONT MU 2
14 GB5787-86 M6x12-Zn.DJ BOLT 2
15 63112-H1900 FENDER OREAR 1
16 61512-H1900 FRAMEOERAR FRENDER 1
17 GB5787-86 M6x16-Zn.DJ BOLT 2
18 09148-H0300 SPRINGONUT 2




19 02142-06163 SCREW 2
20 47111-H0300 EMBLEMUORIGHT SIDE 1
21 47211-H0300 EMBLEMUOLEFT SIDE 1

FIG23. BOCNI PLASTY, STUPACKY

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 47191-H0300 RIGHT FAIRING 1
2 47151-H0300 LOWER COVER, RIGHT FAIRING 1
3 47171-H0300 RIGHT INSERT 1
4 47291-H0300 LEFT FAIRING 1
5 47271-H0300 LEFT INSERT 1
6 47231-H0300 FOOTRESRO LEFT SIDE 1
7 47131-H0300 FOOTRESRORIGHT SIDE 1
8 47341-H0300 TUNNEL COVER 1
9 47252-H0300 PLUG OOIL DRAINING 1
10 7DM77-ST3.5x13-] TAPPING SCREW 16
11 02142-06163 SCREW 4
12 02142-06253 SCREW 4
13 T246-04001 SPRING NUT 14
14 47251-H0300 LOWER COVER,LEFT FAIRING 1
15 7DM77-ST4.2x16-] TAPPING SCREW 14
16 09148-H0300 SPRINGONUT 8




F1G24. ZADNI TLUMICE

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 62100-H0300 REAR DAMPER 2
2 GB5787-86 M10x1.25x40-Zn.DJ UPPER BOLTODAMPER 2
3 GB5787-86 M8x35-Zn.DJ LOWER BOLTODAMPER 2
4 61511-H1900 1
5 41804-H0300 SPACER COMPUREAR DAMPER 1
6 GB5785-86 M8x45 BOLTOA-SHAPE BRACKET 2
7 T291-17002 SPACEROLEFT 1
8 60203 GB278-82 BEARING 1
9 60024-G4300 DUST SEALORIGHT 2
10 T291-17003 SPACERUORIGHT 1
11 GB893.1-86 40 RACE 2




FIG25. PREDNI VIDLICE

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 52100-H0300 FRONT DAMPER ASSY,RH 1
2 52200-H0300 FRONT DAMPER ASSY,LH 1
3 GB5788-86 M8X40-Zn.DJ BOLT DAMPER 4
4 51410-H0300 FORK COMP,TOP BRIDGE 1
5 T541-03001 KEY,SEMI-CIRCLE 1
6 51613-H0300 DUST SEAL,STEERING 1
7 51622-H0300 RACE OUTER LOWER 1
8 51632-H0300 PLATE ASSY,BALL LOWER 1
9 51612-H0300 RACE,INNER LOWER 1
10 51621-A0400 RACE OUTER UPPER 1
11 51631-A0400 PLATE ASSY,BALL UPPER 1
12 51611-A0400 RACE ,INNER UPPER 1
13 51643-G1200 SEAL,DUST 1
14 T261-27001 RING 1
15 51631-H0300 NUT LOCK 3
16 51661-H0300 NUT 1




17 59242-H0300 HOSE CLAMPOLOWER 1
18 51310-H0300 BRACKET COMP,FORK TOP BRIDGE 1
19 51651-H0300 SNAP RING 1
FIG26. PALIVOVA NADRZ
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 44110-H0300 FUEL TANK ASSY 1
2 44200-H1700 FUEL TANK TAP 1
3 44587-29C00 CAP,FUEL TANK LEVEL GAUGE 1
4 34810-H0300 GAUGE ASSY,FUEL LEVEL 1
5 44521-H0300 FUEL TANK LOWER BRACKET 1
6 09148-H0300 SPRING NUT 2
7 GB5787-86 M6x16-Zn.DJ SCREW 2
8 44410-H0300 HOSE NO.1 INLET 1
9 44221-H0300 PROTECTED SPRING 1
10 09401-A0402 CLIP 1
11 09401-A0401 CLIPOHOSE 1
12 44400-E0300 FILTER COMP,FUEL 1
13 44480-H1900 HOSE,INLET 1




14 44222-H0300 PROTECTED SPRING 1
15 44300-H1900 FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
16 44341-H1900 RUBBER 1
17 44330-H1900 1
18 02142-06163 SCREW 1
19 09148-H0300 SPRING NUT 1
20 44430-H1910 HOSE ,OUTER 1
21 44223-H0300 PROTECTED SPRING 1
22 44224-H0300 PROTECTED SPRING 1
23 09407-14403 BAND 3
22 36611-ZD100 BAND 1
FIG27.SEDLO
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 45100-H0310 SEAT ASSY 1
2 45141-M0400 PIVOT PINOSEAT 2
3 GB896-86 6 E-RING 2
4 45280-H0300 STANDING POLE ASSYOSEAT 1
5 45291-H0300 PIN 2
6 GB896-86 4 E-RING 2
7 44900-H0300 LOCKOILUGGAGE CONTAINER AND FUEL TANK LID 1
8 47662-H0300 CUSHIONOFUEL TANK LID 2




9 47661-H0300 HINGE PINOFUEL TANK LID 2
10 47351-H0300 FUEL TANK LID 1
11 45700-H0300 SEAT LOCK ASSY 1
12 GB896-86-2 E-RING 1
13 GB823-88 M5x8-Zn.DJ SCREW 1
14 45800-H0300 CABLE ASSYOSEAT 1
15 GB818-85 M6x12-Zn.DJ SCREW,SEAT LOCK 2

F1G28. BOX, VZDUCHOVY FILTR

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 92211-H0300 HELMET BOX 1
2 92212-H0300 RUBBER 1
3 T452-93001 SEAL GASKETOFILTER 1
4 13782-H0300 FILTER 1
5 13781-H0300 FILTER FRAME 1
6 7DM77-ST4.2x16-] TAPPING SCREW 4
7 13780-H0300 FILTER ASSY 1
8 36210-H0300 LAMP ASSYOHELMET BOX 1
9 36221-H0300 HOUSEINGOHELMET BOX LAMP 1
10 7DM77-ST3.9x13-J TAPPING SCREW 1




11 13731-H0310 PIPE,INTAKE

1
12 92221-H0300 ADJUSTING PLATE 1
13 7DM77-ST4.2x16-] TAPPING SCREW 1
14 GB9074.14-88 M10x30-Zn.DJ BOTL SET 2
15 47663-H0300 BELT 1
16 GB6172-86 M10-Zn.DJ NUT 2

FIG29. ZADNI OPERKA, NOSIC
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
2 1 45810-H0300 BACK SEAT COMP 1
2 46211-H0300 HANDLEOPILLION RIDER 1
3 GB70-85 M8x35-Zn.DJ SCREWOPILLION 4
4 GB848-85 8-140HV-Zn.DB WASHER 4
5 GB5787-86 M8x16-Zn.DJ BOLTO BACK SEAT 3
2 o 6 47372-H0300 REAR FAIRING COVER LOWER 1




7 35950-H0300 REFLECTOR 1
8 47371-H0300 REAR FAIRING COVER UPPER 1
9 7DM77-ST3.5x13-J TAPPING SCREW 2
10 T246-04001 SPRING NUT 2
11 46241-H0300 PLUG 1
12 46242-H0300 PLUG 1
FIG30. PREDNI KOLO

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 55110-M0400 TIREOFRONT 1
2 55910-H0300 VALVEOFRONT TUBE 1
3 54110-H0300 WHEELOFRONT 1




- @

4 59211-H0300 DISKOBRAKE 1
5 59421-G1200 BOLTOBRAKE 6
6 180302 GB279-89 BEARING 2
7 T495-22001 SEALODUST 1
8 T292-15002 SPACEROLEFT 1
9 08319-31143 NUTOFRONT AXLE 1
10 T291-15001 SPACEROBEARING 1
11 54600-H0300 GEAR BOX ASSY,SPEEDOMETER 1
12 54711-H0300 AXLEOFRONT 1

[FIG31. PREDNI BRZDA




Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 59000-H0300 BRAKE,HYDRAULIC PRESSURE 1
2 GB5787-86-M10X1.25X35-Zn.DJ BOLTOCLIPER ASSY 2
3 59100-H0300 CLIPER ASSY 1
4 59600-H0300 CYLINDER ASSYOFRONT MASTER 1
5 59480-H0300 HOSE COMPUOBRAKE 1
6 09161-H0300 PLUG SCREW 2
7 09360-H0300 CUSHION PLUG SCREW 4
8 57421-H0300 LEVELOFRONT 1
9 59608-H0300 SCREWOBRAKE 1
10 59609-H0300 BOLTOBRAKE LEVEL 1
11 59604-H0300 ADJUSTING SCREW 1
12 59605-H0300 ADJUSTING BOLT 1
13 59606-H0300 SPRING 1
14 59620-H0300 SWITCHOFRONT BRAKE 1
15 59370-H0300 BRAKE PAT 1




FIG32. ZADNI KOLO

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 64110-H1900 CASE WHEEL COMP OREAR 1
2 54410-07060 SHOE OBRAKE 2
3 09443-07001 SPRING COMP,BRAKE SHOE 2
4 64441-G1000 CAMOBRAKE 1
5 64451-G1000 LEVEROBRAKE CAM 1
6 GB5787-86 M6x32-Zn.DJ BOLTOBRAKE LEVER 1
7 7DM17-12x1.2 RUBBER 1
8 65910-H0300 VALVEOREAR TUBE 1
9 64454-G1000 LEADING SLICE 1
10 GB6187-86 M16x1.5-Zn.DJ NUTOREAR AXLE 1
11 65110-H1900 TIREDREAR 1
12 T611-12001 SPRING 1
13 64453-G1000 JACKETORUBBER 1




FIG33. RIDITKA, ZRCATKA, BOWDENY

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 56110-H0300 HANDLE BAR 1
2 56271-H0300 BALANCE WEIGHT 2
3 56211-H0300 HANDLEBAR CLAMP, UPPER PART 2
4 GB70-85 8x30-Zn.DJ BOLT,UPPER CLAMP 4
5 56321-H0300 HANDLEBAR COVER,LOWER PART 1
6 02142-06103 SCREW,LOWER PART 2
7 56311-H0300 HANDLEBAR COVER,UPPER PART 1
8 56331-H0300 HANDBAR COVER FIXING CYLINDER 1
9 T251-04001 WASHER 1
10 7DM77-ST2.9x16-] TAPPING SCREW 1
11 56332-H0300 FIXING GUIDER, HANDBAR COVER 2
12 GB845-85 ST3.9x32-Zn. DH TAPPING SCREW 2
13 GB845-85 ST4.2x19-Zn. DH TAPPING SCREW 2
14 47331-H0300 GARNISH 1
15 57110-H0300 GRIP ASSY, THROTTLE 1
16 57211-H0300 GRIP ,LEFT 1
17 56500/56600-H0300 MIRROR ASSY,REAR VIEW 1
18 56333-H0300 WASHER 2
19 58300-H1900 CABLE ASSY,THROTTLE 1
20 58500-H1900 CABLE ASSY,REAR BRAKE 1
21 GB823-88 M5x8-Zn.DJ SCREW 1
22 68511-H1920 EMBLEM 1




FIG34. EGR VENTIL - SESTAVA

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 18425-E0400 PIPE,BREATH 1
2 11118-J4100 GASKET 1
3 18426-H1900 CONNECT PIPE 1
4 09401-F1000 CLIP 2
5 18420-A1500 VALVE,SECONDARY INDUCTION 1
6 18428-H1900 INSTALL SEAT 1
7 GB5787-86 M6x25-Zn.DJ BOLT 2
8 GB6170-86 M6-Zn.DJ NUT 2
9 09148-H0300 NUT 2
10 02142-06163 SCREW 2
11 18440-H1900 SECONDARY AIR CLEANER 1
12 18442-H1900 PIPE,INTAKE 1
13 18443-H1900 EXHAUST PIPE 1
14 18444-H1900 CLIP 2
15 09401-F1000 CLIP 1
16 09148-H0300 NUT 1
17 02142-06163 SCREW 1
18 18427-H1900 PIPE,PRESSURE 1
19 09401-08402 0-RING 2




FIG35. HLAVNI A BOCNI STOJAN

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 42100-H1900 CENTER STAND COMP 1
2 42110-G5300 CUSHION,CENTER STAND 1
3 GB882-86 6x24-Zn.DJ PIN 1
4 GB91-86 2x16-Zn.DJ PIN 1
5 41221-M0400 SHAFT,CENTER STAND 1
6 GBg896-86 12 RING 1
7 42222-H1900 SPRING, CENTER STAND,OUTER 1
8 42221-H1900 SPRING, CENTER STAND,INNER 1
9 42120-H1900 BRACKET COMP, CENTER STAND 1
10 GB7244-87 10 GASKET 4
11 GB5787-86 M10x1.25x30-Zn.DJ BOLT 2
12 GB5787-86 M10x1.25x20-Zn.DJ BOLT 2
13 08319-31103 BOLT 4
14 42130-H1900 RUBBER 2
15 42310-H1910 SIDE STAND COMP 1
16 08319-31105 NUTO SIDE STAND 1
17 T011-10001 BOLTO SIDE STAND 1
18 T602-21001 SPRING , SIDE STAND OUTER 1
19 T602-12002 SPRING , SIDE STAND INNER 1
20 37810-H0300 SWITCH,STAND 1
21 GB818-85 M5x20-Zn.DJ SCREW 2
22 GB93-87 5-Zn.DJ WASHER SPRING 2




FIG36. KRYTY PRISTROJOVE DESKY, PLASTY

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 47321-H0300 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
2 GB845-85 ST3.5x13-J TAPPING SCREW 2
3 92131-H0300 INNER PANEL 1
4 T246-04001 SPRING NUT 14
5 7DM77-ST4.2x16-] TAPPING SCREW 12
6 92121-H0300 LEFT LUGGAGE CONTAINER 1
7 92111-H0300 RIGHT LUGGAGE CONTAINER 1
8 92115-H0300 PIN 2
9 92122-H0300 LEFT LID ,LUGGAGE CONTAINER 1
10 92112-H0300 RIGHT LID, LUGGAGE CONTAINER 1
11 02142-05103 SCREW 1
12 92113-H0300 SPRING ORIGHT LID 1
13 92114-H0300 KNOBUORIGHT LID 1
14 47361-H0300 LOWER PARTOFOOTREST 1
15 92170-H0300 HOOK ASSY 1
16 44900-H0300 LOCK 1




FIG37. SMEROVE UKAZATELE

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 35601-H0300 SIGNAL LAMP ASSY,FRONT RH 1
2 35602-H0300 SIGNAL LAMP ASSY,FRONT LH 1
3 T246-04001 SPRING NUT 2
4 7MD77-ST4.2x16-] TAPPING SCREW 2
5 T812-GR100 BULB 2
6 35603-H0300 LAMPSHADE 1
7 35604-H0300 LAMPSHADE 1




FIG38.PRISTROJOVA DESKA
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 34100-H1910 INSTRUMENT ASSY 1
2 34910-H0300 CABLE ASSY,SPEEDOMETER CABLE 1
4 53141-C0100 GUIDE,SPEEDOMETER 1
3 7MD77-ST3.9x16-] TAPPING SCREW 2




FIG39. PREDNI SVETLO

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 35100-H0300 HEAD LAMP ASSY 1
2 7DM77-ST4.2x13-] TAPPING SCREW 5
3 T246-04001 SPRING NUT 5
4 T812-GS200 BULB 2
5 T812-GW500 BULB 2




FIG40. ZADNI SVETLO, ZADNI BLATNIK

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 63411-E0300 BRACKET,LICENSE 1
2 GB818-85 M6x16-Zn.DJ BOLT,LICENSE 2
3 GB96-85 6-140HV-Zn.DJ WASHER,LICENSE 2
4 GB6170-86 M6-Zn.DJ NUT,LICENSE 2
5 35710-H1900 REAR LAMP ASSY 1
6 T246-04001 SPRING NUT 8
7 7DM77-ST4.2x16-] TAPPING SCREW 8
8 7DM77-ST4.2x17-] TAPPING SCREW 2
9 35910-H0300 LAMP,LICENSE 1
10 GB823-88 M5x16-Zn.DJ SCREW 1
11 GB848-85 5-140HV-Zn.DJ WASH 1
12 GB6170-86 M5-Zn.DJ NUT 1
13 35960-H0300 SIDE REFLECTOR 2
14 63811-H0300 REFLECTOR HOUSINGORIGHT SIDE 1
15 47311-G1400 CLIP 2
16 63821-H0300 REFLECTOR HOUSINGUOLEFT SIDE 1
17 47311-G1400 CLIP 2
18 63111-H0300 FENDEROREAR 1
19 47381-H0300 REAR INSERT 1




FIG41.SPINACE, PACKA L

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 37200-H0300 SWITCH ASSYUORIGHT HANDLE 1
2 37400-H0300 SWITCH ASSYOLEFT HANDLE 1
3 57471-H0300 SWITCHOF/R BRAKE 1
11 57500-H0300 CONTROL PARTS ASSYOREAR BRAKE 1
12 57511-H0300 HOLDEROREAR BRAKE LEVER 1
13 57512-H0300 BLOCKOHOLDER 1
14 GB9074.7-88 M5X20-Zn.DJ SCREW 2
15 57521-H0300 LEVEROREAR 1
16 57522-H0300 BOLTOLEVER 1
17 08319-21063 NUT LEVER 1
18 57561-H0300 COVEROREAR BRAKE LEVER 1
19 57542-H0300 HOUSINGUOSAFE BUTTONOREAR BRAKE 1

20 57541-H0300 SAFE BUTTONOREAR BRAKE 1

21 57543-H0300 PINOSAFE BUTTON 1

22 GB896-86-2 E-PING 1

23 57544-H0300 SPRINGOSAFE BUTTON 1

24 57531-H0300 AJUSTING SCREW 1

25 57532-H0300 AJUSTING NUT 1




FIG42. ELEKTROPRISLUSENSTVI

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 32800-H1910 RECTIFIER ASSY 1
2 GB6170-86 M6-Zn.DJ NUT 3
3 02142-06203 SCREW 4
4 32900-H1900 CDI UNIT 1
5 32991-H0300 BRACKETO CDI UNIT 2
6 09148-H0300 SPRING NUT 2
7 02142-06163 SCREW 1
8 33610-H0300 BATTERY 1
9 33651-H0300 PROTECTOR,BATTERY 5
10 33661-H0300 BOND,BATTERY 1
11 38620-H1910 RELAY ASSY ,FLASH 1
12 33410-H1900 IGINTION COIL ASSY 1
13 GB5787-86 M5x20-Zn.DJ SCREW 1
14 31810-H0300 RELAY ASSY OSTARTING MOTOR 1
15 09148-H0300 SPRING NUT 2
16 GB818-85 M6x16-Zn.DJ SCREW 2
17 35410-H1900 RESISTOR 1
18 02142-06203 SCREW 1




FIG43. KABELOVY SVAZEK

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 36600-H1910 WIRING HARNESS 1
2 36611-ZD100 CLAMPOWIRING 2
3 09407-14403 CLAMPOWIRING 8
4 37100-H1900 KEY CYLINDER ASSY 1
5 37152-49E00 BOLT 2
6 38500-H0300 HORN ASSY 1
7 02142-06163 SCREW 1
8 09148-H0300 SPRING NUT 1
9 GB5787-86 M6x10-Cr BOLT 3




FIG44. NARADI
Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 09800-H0300 TOOL ASSY 1
2 09812-H0300 OIL CUP 1




FIG45. VZHLED

Sr. Parts No. Description Qty.
1 68625-H1920 TYPE EMBLEM 2
2 68633-H1920 REAR COVER EMBLEM 1
3 68643-H1930 WINDSHIND EMBLEM 1
4 68661-H1920 LOWER COVER, FOOTREST EMBLEM 2
5 68311-H0310 WARING EMBLEM 1
6 68541-G4600 TIRE MARK, EMBLEM 1
7 68312-H0330 LOAD WARING EMBLEM 1
8 68312-H1920 AIR CLEARNER 1
9 68511-H1920 EMBLEM,FRONT FAIR 1




	Sheet1

